
Facility Usage for District of SOUTHERN OHIO
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

61 (S/OH)

IGA

5FU Clark Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 50 $ 50 $ 50

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00

7C2 Shelby County Sheriff's Office

Jail Days 200 246 320 420 520 544 511 503 641 652 625 643 5,825 5,825

Paid Jail Days 200 246 320 420 520 544 511 503 641 652 625 643 5,825 5,825

Cost $ 12,000 $ 14,760 $ 19,200 $ 25,200 $ 31,200 $ 32,640 $ 30,660 $ 30,180 $ 38,460 $ 39,120 $ 37,500 $ 38,580 $ 349,500 $ 349,500

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 6.45 8.79 10.32 14.00 16.77 18.13 16.48 16.23 21.37 21.03 20.83 20.74 15.96

4A2 Campbell County Detention Center

Jail Days 124 97 162 127 124 121 124 124 130 155 201 207 1,696 1,696

Paid Jail Days 124 97 162 127 124 121 124 124 130 155 201 207 1,696 1,696

Cost $ 5,890 $ 4,608 $ 7,695 $ 6,032 $ 5,890 $ 5,748 $ 5,890 $ 5,890 $ 6,175 $ 7,362 $ 9,548 $ 9,832 $ 80,560 $ 80,560

Rate $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50

Avg Pop 4.00 3.46 5.23 4.23 4.00 4.03 4.00 4.00 4.33 5.00 6.70 6.68 4.65

5YK Pickaway Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 210 217 210 221 993 993

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 210 217 210 221 993 993

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 9,315 $ 14,490 $ 14,973 $ 14,490 $ 15,249 $ 68,517 $ 68,517

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.35 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.13 2.72

7G2 Knox County Sheriff's Office and Jail

Jail Days 248 247 281 256 252 228 208 179 140 124 120 124 2,407 2,407

Paid Jail Days 248 247 281 256 252 228 208 179 140 124 120 124 2,407 2,407

Cost $ 14,880 $ 14,820 $ 16,860 $ 15,360 $ 15,120 $ 13,680 $ 12,480 $ 10,740 $ 8,400 $ 7,440 $ 7,200 $ 7,440 $ 144,420 $ 144,420

Limited Official UseThu Aug 11 09:49:28 EDT 2016 1



District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 8.00 8.82 9.06 8.53 8.13 7.60 6.71 5.77 4.67 4.00 4.00 4.00 6.59

5DM Montgomery Co Jail

Jail Days 1,070 926 922 833 679 572 591 587 568 610 562 533 8,453 8,453

Paid Jail Days 1,070 926 922 833 679 572 591 587 568 610 562 533 8,453 8,453

Cost $ 65,356 $ 56,560 $ 56,316 $ 50,880 $ 41,473 $ 34,938 $ 36,098 $ 35,854 $ 34,693 $ 37,259 $ 34,327 $ 32,556 $ 516,309 $ 516,309

Rate $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08

Avg Pop 34.52 33.07 29.74 27.77 21.90 19.07 19.06 18.94 18.93 19.68 18.73 17.19 23.16

5DR Franklin Co Jail

Jail Days 3,039 2,554 3,232 3,385 3,955 3,688 3,976 3,946 3,659 3,836 3,556 3,486 42,312 42,312

Paid Jail Days 3,039 2,554 3,232 3,385 3,955 3,688 3,976 3,946 3,659 3,836 3,556 3,486 42,312 42,312

Cost $ 206,652 $ 173,672 $ 219,776 $ 230,180 $ 268,940 $ 250,784 $ 270,368 $ 268,328 $ 248,812 $ 260,848 $ 241,808 $ 237,048 $ 2,877,216 $ 2,877,216

Rate $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00

Avg Pop 98.03 91.21 104.26 112.83 127.58 122.93 128.26 127.29 121.97 123.74 118.53 112.45 115.92

5DS Hamilton Co Justice Ctr

Jail Days 35 60 55 38 36 31 56 3 25 6 2 0 347 347

Paid Jail Days 35 60 55 38 36 31 56 3 25 6 2 0 347 347

Cost $ 1,727 $ 2,961 $ 2,714 $ 1,875 $ 1,777 $ 1,530 $ 2,764 $ 148 $ 1,234 $ 296 $ 99 $ 0 $ 17,124 $ 17,124

Rate $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 0.00 $ 49.35

Avg Pop 1.13 2.14 1.77 1.27 1.16 1.03 1.81 0.10 0.83 0.19 0.07 0.00 0.95

3WN Jefferson Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 62 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 62 $ 62

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 62.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 62.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2GP Butler Co Jail

Jail Days 3,721 3,355 3,899 3,299 3,078 3,386 3,524 3,626 3,202 3,645 3,736 4,068 42,539 42,539

Paid Jail Days 3,721 3,355 3,899 3,299 3,078 3,386 3,524 3,626 3,202 3,645 3,736 4,068 42,539 42,539

Cost $ 215,818 $ 194,590 $ 226,142 $ 191,342 $ 178,524 $ 196,388 $ 204,392 $ 210,308 $ 185,716 $ 211,410 $ 216,688 $ 235,944 $ 2,467,262 $ 2,467,262

Rate $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00

Avg Pop 120.03 119.82 125.77 109.97 99.29 112.87 113.68 116.97 106.73 117.58 124.53 131.23 116.55

5TH Delaware Co Jail

Jail Days 2,319 2,063 2,258 2,231 1,860 1,595 1,504 1,392 1,163 1,298 1,187 1,231 20,101 20,101

Paid Jail Days 2,319 2,063 2,258 2,231 1,860 1,595 1,504 1,392 1,163 1,298 1,187 1,231 20,101 20,101
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 150,735 $ 134,095 $ 146,770 $ 145,015 $ 120,900 $ 103,675 $ 97,760 $ 90,480 $ 75,595 $ 84,370 $ 77,155 $ 80,015 $ 1,306,565 $ 1,306,565

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 74.81 73.68 72.84 74.37 60.00 53.17 48.52 44.90 38.77 41.87 39.57 39.71 55.07

IGA Total

Jail Days 10,756 9,548 11,130 10,589 10,504 10,165 10,494 10,495 9,738 10,543 10,199 10,514 124,675 124,675

10,19910,589 10,49410,50410,756 10,5439,548 9,73810,165 10,51410,49511,130Paid Jail Days 124,675124,675

$ 665,884 $ 7,827,586$ 695,535 $ 663,824 $ 661,243 $ 638,814$ 673,058Cost $ 660,412$ 596,066 $ 663,078$ 613,575 $ 7,827,586$ 656,714$ 639,382

$ 62.78$ 62.88 $ 63.01$ 62.43 $ 62.46$ 62.58 $ 62.89 $ 62.63$ 62.90$ 62.49 $ 62.93Rate $ 63.20 $ 63.01

Avg Pop 338.83352.97 338.83 339.96338.55 340.09359.02340.99346.97 324.60338.52 339.16 341.57

CAP

4YX Boone Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 394 332 361 243 186 180 186 186 195 219 232 217 2,931 2,931

Paid Jail Days 394 332 361 243 186 180 186 186 195 219 232 217 2,931 2,931

Cost $ 17,592 $ 14,824 $ 19,855 $ 13,365 $ 10,230 $ 9,900 $ 10,230 $ 10,230 $ 10,725 $ 12,045 $ 12,760 $ 11,935 $ 153,691 $ 153,691

Rate $ 44.65 $ 44.65 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 52.44

Avg Pop 12.71 11.86 11.65 8.10 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.50 7.06 7.73 7.00 8.03

CAP Total

Jail Days 394 332 361 243 186 180 186 186 195 219 232 217 2,931 2,931

232243 186186394 219332 195180 217186361Paid Jail Days 2,9312,931

$ 13,365 $ 153,691$ 19,855 $ 10,230 $ 10,230 $ 12,760$ 17,592Cost $ 10,230$ 14,824 $ 12,045$ 10,725 $ 153,691$ 11,935$ 9,900

$ 52.44$ 55.00 $ 55.00$ 44.65 $ 55.00$ 44.65 $ 55.00 $ 55.00$ 55.00$ 55.00 $ 55.00Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 6.008.10 6.00 7.736.00 7.0611.6511.8612.71 6.506.00 7.00 8.03

Private

2GM NE Ohio Corr Ctr (CCA)

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 6 27 27

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 6 27 27

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,931 $ 552 $ 2,482 $ 2,482

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 91.93 $ 91.93 $ 91.93

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.19 0.07
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Private Total

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 6 27 27

210 000 00 00 600Paid Jail Days 2727

$ 0 $ 2,482$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,931$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 2,482$ 552$ 0

$ 91.93$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 91.93$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 91.93$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.00 0.700.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.19 0.07

MEDICAL

4M7 Just Care - Columbia Regional Center

Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 7 0 311 311

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.23 0.00 0.85

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 0 0 7 3 0 0 0 5 13 18 2 0 48 48

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.43 0.58 0.07 0.00 0.13

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 31 28 38 33 31 30 31 36 43 49 9 0 359 359

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1.001.10 1.00 0.301.16 1.581.231.001.00 1.431.00 0.00 0.98

61 (S/OH) Total

$ 671,473

$ 62.33$ 61.94

9,880

$ 679,249

371.90 345.83

10,680

$ 669,201

11,491

$ 62.73$ 62.85

$ 7,983,759

350.65

10,721

10,832

9,908

$ 653,505$ 675,123

$ 61.83

$ 715,390

Paid Jail Days

$ 670,642

$ 62.76

10,811 127,992

$ 63.05

348.73

10,717

11,150 10,762

$ 610,889

10,865 10,737

$ 62.26

10,452

11,529

$ 649,282

10,690

$ 7,983,759

345.71 346.35362.17

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

127,633

10,375

Cost

127,633

$ 690,650

$ 62.52

9,976 10,461

332.53345.52353.85360.68

10,711

9,93310,345

$ 624,300

10,681

127,992

Rate $ 62.87

11,181

345.83

$ 674,054

$ 62.79$ 62.71

348.69
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Grand Total

345.83

$ 670,642

Paid Jail Days

$ 624,300

$ 61.83

10,811

$ 62.79

127,633

345.83

$ 62.85

11,150

345.52353.85

10,737

$ 62.26

10,711

$ 62.33

$ 675,123 $ 7,983,759

348.73

$ 62.71

345.71360.68 346.35

$ 679,249

$ 63.05Rate $ 62.55

10,865

10,45210,681

348.69

Jail Days 11,529 10,461

Avg Pop

$ 62.52

11,491

10,717

10,832

$ 7,983,759

350.65332.53

$ 62.87

$ 669,201

10,762

Cost

$ 62.76

10,375

$ 61.94

127,633

127,992

$ 62.73

$ 671,473

11,181

9,93310,345

$ 690,650

10,721

10,690

9,976

9,880

$ 653,505$ 649,282$ 674,054

9,908

362.17371.90

10,737

$ 610,889

127,992

10,680

$ 715,390
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Search Summary

Facility Usage for District of SOUTHERN OHIO
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